
2016 NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM SPONSOR LISTING

Co Agree# #Sites Sponsor Name Address City Zip Title Contact Person Type Tele. # Fax # Email Address
1 Atl 01-1204 25 Pleasantville Recreation  Dept. 18 North First Street Pleasantville 08232 Superintendent of Rec Deborah Washington V (609)484-3608 (609)484-8225 dlwashington400@comcast.net
2 Atl 01-4014 29 Community Food Bank Southern Branch 6375 Black Horse Pike Egg Harbor Twnshp 08234 Director Kim Arroyo V 609-383-8843 609-383-0474 ebenton@cfbnj.org
3 Atl 01-4018 4 Galloway Township Board of Education 101 S. Reeds Road Galloway 08205 Food Service Director Robbin Remster S (609)748-1250 ext 5046 (609)748-8948 remsterr@gtps.k12.nj.us
4 Atl 01-4019 1 Spanish Speaking People's Community Center 303 Sumner Street Landisville 08326 Major Gifts Officer Yvette Soto SP 856-697-2967 856-697-0061 yvettesoto@hotmail.com
5 Atl 01-4110 3 Greater Egg Harbor Regional 1824 Dr. Dennis Foreman Drive Mays Landing 08330 Business Administrator Tom Grossi SC 609-625-1399 tgrossi@gehrhsd.net
6 Atl 01-4118 8 Vision 2000 CDC 110 rev. Dr. Isaac Cole Plaza Atlantic City 08401 Sponsor Representative Shermaine Gunter Gary SC 609-348-3580 reccv2000@gmail.com
7 Ber 02-1215 2 Fairleigh Dickinson Univ EOF 1000 River Road Teaneck 07666 Director of Suumer Prog Mary Ann Meola FSMC (201)692-2409 (201)692-2318 meola@fdu.edu
8 Ber 02-1809 16 Hackensack Rec Dept 65 Central Avenue Hackensack 07601 Superintendent of Rec Pat Ruggiero V (201)646-8042 (201)646-8044 pruggiero@hackensack.org
9 Ber 02-1906 11 City of Garfield Rec Dept 466 Midland Avenue Garfield 07026 Director Anthony Furfaro V (973)546-1700 (973)478-4882 afurfaro@garfieldnj.org

10 Ber 02-2403 2 Ramapo College - Pavillion 505 Ramapo Valley Road Mahwah 07430 Proj. Director Sandra Suarez FSMC (201) 684-7774 (201) 684-7717 ssuarez@ramapo.edu
11 Ber 02-2901 1 Borough of Fairview 59 Anderson Avenue Fairview 07022 Administrator Diane Testa V (201) 943-3300 ext. 220 (201) 943-3300 dtesta@fairviewborough.com
12 Ber 02-3402 1 Noah's Ark Summer Camp 257-259 Passaic Street Hackensack 07601 Director Antoinette Walker SP 201-927-1202 (201) 487-3606 pookpook22@aol.com
13 Ber 02-3610 1 Borough of Cliffside Park 525 Palisade Ave Cliffside Park 07010 Borough Administrator Joseph Rutch V (201) 313-2006 (201) 945-9823 jrutch@cliffsideparknj.gov
14 Ber 02-4105 4 Englewood Parks and Recreation 12 Tenafly Road Englewood 07631 Program Director Merle Simons SC 201-871-6551 merle@cityofenglewood.org
15 Ber 02-4135 1 Mount Olive Baptist Church 260 Central Avenue Hackensack 07601 Operation Manager Gerri Craig SP 201-490-7795 craigg@mountolivebaptist.org
16 Bur 03-0449 6 Burlington City Board of Education 518 Locust Avenue Burlington 08016 Supervisor John Russell FSMC (609)387-5839 (609)239-5893 jrussell@burlington-nj.net
17 Bur 03-2906 2 First Pentecostal Apostolic Mission P.O. Box 736 Browns Mills 08015 Assistant Director Sharon Thompson S 609-406-9660 866-685-1863 dmthompson@386@yahoo.com
18 Bur 03-3102 1 Mount Holly Township 23 Washington Street Mount Holly 08060 Superintendent of Rec Sean Kennedy SP 609-267-1742 609-267-6295
19 Bur 03-3208 8 Willingboro Township 429 JFK Way Willingboro 08046 Executive Director Reva Foster S (609)877-8444 (609)877-1791 rfoster@willingboronj.gov
20 Cam 04-0614 100 City of Camden Dept of Human Services P.O. BOX 95120 Camden 08101 Recreation Prog Coordinator Janean Gooden V (856)968-6406 (856)757-7360 JaGooden@ci.camden.nj.us
21 Cam 04-2908 3 Gloucester City Board of Education 520 Cumberland  Street Gloucester City 08030 21st CCLC Coordinator Michele Fitzgerald FSMC 856-456-7000 ext 2174 (856)742-8385 mfitzgerald@gcsd.k12.nj.us
22 Cam 04-3611 48 Food Bank of South Jersey 1501 John Tipton Boulevard Pennsauken 08110 Manager of Direct Services Falynn Milligan S 856-425-4612 856-662-4489 fmilligan@foodbanksj.org
23 Cam 04-3720 2 Winslow Township Board of Education 40 Cooper Folly Road Atco 08004 Director of Special Programs Jack Mills FSMC (856)767-2850 ext. 7575 (856)768-2765 millsja@winslow-schools.com
24 Cam 04-3721 11 Urban Promise Ministries Inc. P.O. Box 1479 Camden 08105 Adminstrative Manager Lisa Huber S (856)382-1866/856-534-7104 (856)661-1954 lhuber@urbanpromiseusa.org
25 Cam 04-3903 1 Lindenwold Board of Education 801 Egg Harbor Road Lindenwold 08021 FS Director Kathy Lewis FSMC 856-741-0320 ext 1213 856-741-0166 klewis@lindenwold.k12.nj.us
26 Cam 04-4015 1 The Salvation Army 1865 Harrison Avenue Camden 08105 Major/Associate Kroc Center Admin. Hillary Jones SP (856)379-6900 none alma.cain@use.salvationarmy.org
27 Cap 05-3613 1 Concerned Citizens of Whitesboro P.O. Box 412 Whitesboro 08252 Program Director Necheala Pierce-Garcia SP (609) 465-8747 (609) 465-4426 mskela79@yahoo.com
28 Cum 06-2912 1 Word of Life Christian Worship 425 N. 6th Street Vineland 08360 Director Priscilla McCoy SP 856-625-5539 prealmccoyg@gmail.com
29 Cum 06-3714 1 Fairfield Township Board of Education 375 Gouldtown Woodruff Road Bridgeton 08302 Food Service Manager Pat Pangborne FSMC (856)453-1882 (856)453-7189 far@nsfm.com
30 Cum 06-3808 2 Cumberland-Cape-Atlantic YMCA (CCAY) 1159 East Landis Avenue Vineland 08360 Senior Program Director Theresa McKay-Booth V 856-691-0030 ext. 113 (856)696-0121 childcare@ccaymca.org
31 Cum 06-3809 3 Millville Board of Education PO Box 5010 Millville 08332 Food Service Director Kurt Himstedt SP 856-327-6161 856-825-6555 kurt.himstedt@millvillenj.gov
32 Cum 06-3907 8 Bridgeton Board of Education 515 Bank Street Bridgeton 08302 Director of Food Services Warren DeShields S 856-455-8030 ext. 1349 856-459-2659 wdeshields@bridgeton.k12.nj.us
33 Cum 06-4020 6 Vineland Board of Education 625 Plum Street Vineland 08360 Director Purvesh Patel FSMC (856)794-6700 ext 2200 856-507-8737 ppatel@vineland.org
34 Ess 07-0031 45 City Of East Orange 1 Fellowship Circle East Orange 07017 Summer Food Program Director Ravi A. Boze-Adams V 862-400-2064 973-676-4733 ravi.boze-adams@eastorange-nj.gov
35 Ess 07-0032 114 City of Newark Department of Health and Comm  110 William Street Newark 07102 Proj Dir. Nutrition Prog Elizabeth Rainey V (973)733-9309 973-733-4499 raineye@ci.newark.nj.us
36 Ess 07-0051 33 City Of Orange 29 North Day Street Orange 07050 Summer Food Director Wendy Sykes V 973-266-4039 973-676-7458 wsykes@ci.orange.nj.us
37 Ess 07-0243 1 Seton Hall University Upward Bound 400 S. Orange Avenue South Orange 07079 Associate Dean Cassandra Davis FSMC (973)761-9419 (973)275-2197 cassandra.davis@shu.edu
38 Ess 07-1103 1 Essex Co College OCCE 303 University Ave Newark 07102 Director Angela McKinney FSMC (973)877-3444/3079 (973)877-3414 mckinney@essex.edu
39 Ess 07-0704 27 Newark Board of Education 2 Cedar Street, RM  810 Newark 07102 Program Director Tonya Riggins SP 973-733-7172 triggins@nps.k12.nj.us
40 Ess 07-1701 21 Twp of Irvington Parks & Recreation Municipal Building 1 Civic Square Irvington 07111 SFSP Director Natalie Julien V (973)703-5463 (973)399-6594 Njulien@irvingtonnj.org
41 Ess 07-1705 1 Montclair Grass Roots Inc. 5 Pierpont Drive Montclair 07042 Secretary Celine Choice SP (973)746-6399 (973)746-6083 mtcgrassroots@yahoo.com
42 Ess 07-1712 6 Essex Regional Educational Services 369 Passaic Avenue Fairfield 07004 Assist. Superintendent Joram Rejouis V 973-405-6262 ext. 1236 (973)405-6668 joram@ecesc.com
43 Ess 07-2701 1 New Community Corporation 233 West Market Street Newark 07103 Director of Youth Services Edward Morris S (973)242-7934 (973)242-7935 emorris@newcommunity.org
44 Ess 07-3600 2 Team Resurrection 264 14th Street Newark 07103 Executive Director Hassans Kirby SP 973-342-5006 973-991-3594 hassanskirby@gmail.com
45 Ess 07-3602 1 East Orange Comm. Charter School 99 Washington Street East Orange 07017 School Business Admin. Joel Julien SC (973)996-0400 ext 112 (973)996-0398 jjulien@theeoccs,org
46 Ess 07-3804 1 Caldwell College EOF 120 Bloomfield Avenue Caldwell 07006 Director of EOF Andrei St. Felix FSMC 973-618-3240 973-618-3507 afelix@caldwell.edu
47 Ess 07-4116 1 Link Community Charter School 23 Pennsylvania Avenue Newark 07102 Director Natalia Sardo FSMC 973-642-5343 nsardo@linkschool.org
48 Ess 07-4123 1 Phillips Education Partners 342 Central Avenue Newark 07103 Director Fiorella Serrano SP 973-624-0644 chef@phillipsed.org
49 Glo 08-0187 1 The Arc Gloucester 1555 Gateway Boulevard West Deptford 08096 Camp Director Jamie Jezek SP (856)629-4502 (856)875-1499 jdainton@thearcgloucester.org
50 Glo 08-1910 2 Paulsboro Board of Ed 662 North Delaware Street Paulsboro 08066 FSD Nick Carbo FSMC (856)423-2222 ext229 (856)423-4602 pbs@nsfm.com
51 Glo 08-2102 4 Gloucester County Special Services GCSSSD Spec Proj Dept 1340 Tanyard Rd. Sewell 08080 Director Spec. Projects Joan Geraci SC (856)468-6530 (856)468-0851 jgeraci@gcecnj.org
52 Glo 08-3302 2 Rowan University 201 Mullica Hill Road Glassboro 08065 Director Winona Wigfall FSMC (856)361-2920 (856)361-2932 wigfall@rowan.edu
53 Glo 08-3501 1 Repauno Preschool Day Care, Inc. P.O Box 63 Gibbstown 08027 Director/Head Teacher Joanne McColligan S (856)423-3222 (856)423-3491 repauno@verizon.net
54 Glo 08-3703 2 Woodbury Board of Education 25 N. Broad Street Woodbury 08096 Food Service Director Stephanie McGuigan-KilroFSMC 856-853-0123 ext. 210 856-853-0704 smcguigan@woodburysch.com
55 Glo 08-3811 3 Boys and Girls Club of Gloc. City PO Box 742 Glassboro 08028 Food Service Manager Robert Taylor SP 856-881-6084 ext 1115 856-881-0079 kfrederickson@gcbgc.org
56 Hud 09-0021 72 Jersey City Department of Recreation 1 Chapel Avenue Jersey City 07305 Program Coordinator Alita Carter V (201)547-5279 201-547-4586 acarter@jcnj.org
57 Hud 09-0089 8 City of Hoboken 94 Washington Street Hoboken 07030 Management Specialist David Calamoneri V (201)420-5629 (201)222-3830 dcalamoneri@hobokennj.gov
58 Hud 09-0706 5 Town of West New York 428 60th Street W.N.York 07093 Mayor Felix Roque V (201)295-5100 (201)861-2797 mayorsoffice@westnewyorknj.org
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Co Agree# #Sites Sponsor Name Address City Zip Title Contact Person Type Tele. # Fax # Email Address
59 Hud 09-0710 1 Town of Guttenberg 6808 Park Avenue Guttenberg 07093 Town Administrator Michael Caliguiro V (201)868-2315 ext 113 (201)295-1147 townadministrator@myguttenberg.com
60 Hud 09-0809 1 Hudson County School of Tech 525 Montgomery Street Jersey City 07302 Food Service Director Justin N. Josiah SP 201-631-6357 201-435-7547 jjosiah@hcstonline.org
61 Hud 09-1200 4 Township Of Weehawken 400 Park Avenue Weehawken 07087 Township Manager Giovanni Ahmed V (201)319-6005 201-868-8763 roladahboul@tow-nj.net
62 Hud 09-1301 7 Township Of North Bergen 4233 Kennedy Boulevard North Bergen 07047 Commissioner Hugo Cabrera V (201)392-2061 (201)865-1888 hcabrera@northbergen.org
63 Hud 09-3308 10 Bayonne Board Education 669 Avenue A Bayonne 07002 Administrator Eric Ryan FSMC 201-995-7635 (201)858-5599 eryan@bboed.org
64 Hud 09-3410 2 Harrison Board of Education 517 Hamilton Street Harrison 07029 Sponsor Representative Michael Pichowicz SP (973)483-2055 ext 4040 (973)497-1725 mpichowicz@harrisonschools.org
65 Hud 09-4103 18 Union City Board of Education 3912 Bergen Turnpike Union City 07087 Program Director Charles Webster V 201-271-2289 ext 1081 cwebster@union-city.k12.nj.us
66 Hud 09-4125 3 New Jersey City University 2039 Kennedy Boulevard Jersey City 07305 Program Director Valerie Boseman FSMC 201-200-2347 vboseman@njcu.edu
67 Hun 10-0057 1 The Salvation Army/Camp Tecumseh 4 Gary Road Union 07083 Captain/Camp Director Jacqueline Rivera S (908)851-8216 (908)735-4136 (908)810-8518 Jacqueline.Rivera@USE.SalvationArmy.org
68 Hun 10-3801 1 Lifecamp 310 South Street, 4th Floor Morristown 07960 Camp Director Eddie Franz SP (973)539-3032 ext 554 (973)532-7653 efranz@mbs.net
69 Mer 11-0107 55 City Of Trenton 319 E State St Trenton 08608 Director Fiah Gussin V (609)989-3635 609-989-4290 fgussin@trentonnj.org
70 Mer 11-3707 1 Rider University 2083 Lawrenceville Road Lawrenceville 08648 Director Rubin E. Joyner FSMC (609)896-5000 ext. 5354 (609)895-5507 joyner@rider.edu
71 Mer 11-3803 4 Mercer Street Friends Food Bank 824 Sylvia Street Trenton 08628 Administrator Stacy Mongold V 609-406-0503 609-406-7328 smongold@mercerstreetfriends.org
72 Mer 11-3806 1 Trenton YMCA 431 Pennington Avenue Trenton 08618 Chief Executive Officer Ayo Johnson V 609-599-9622 ext. 212 (609)989-5542 ajohnson@trentonymca.org
73 Mer 11-4124 2 Synod ELCA of New Jersey 213 Mowart Circle Hamilton Square 08690 Program Director Beth Parnoi SP 609-689-1364 grandmompp@optionline.net
74 Mer 11-4131 1 Paul Robeson Charter School 643 Indiana Avenue Trenton 08638 Administrator Danielle South V 609-394-7727 ext. 31113 dsouth@paulrobesoncs.org
75 Mid 12-0047 29 City of New Brunswick P.O. Box 269 New Brunswick 08903 Director Dave Blevins SC (732)745-5300 ext5488 (732)745-5092 yssnewbrunswick@yahoo.com
76 Mid 12-0114 5 Middlesex County Recreation Council 35 Roosevelt Drive Edison 08837 Director Cindy Robertson SP (732)548-6542 (732)548-9535 info@kiddiekeepwell.org
77 Mid 12-3109 3 Borough of Carteret 61 Cooke Avenue Carteret 07008 Library Director Sharla Emery V 732-308-3008 (732)541-6948 semery@carteretlibrary.org
78 Mid 12-3205 42 City of Perth Amboy 1 Olive Street Perth Amboy 08861 Admin. Clerk Raquel Gonzalez V (732) 826-1690 ext4306 (732) 826-1085 rgonzalez@perthamboynj.org
79 Mid 12-4108 1 Rutgers Upward Bound Pre-College 54 Joyce Kilmer Avenue New Brunswick 08854 Director Jackasha Wiley FSMC 848-445-4007 jackasha.wiley@rutgers.edu
80 Mon 13-0121 1 New York Service for the Handicap 111 Monmouth Road Oak Hurst 07755 Director Charles Sutherland SP (732)531-0215 (732)531-0292 aarias@nysh.org
81 Mon 13-0344 1 Highland Boro Rec 171 Bay Avenue Highlands 07732 Borough Administrator Timothy G. Hill SP (732)872-1224 ext. 203 (732)872-0670 thill@highlandsborough.org
82 Mon 13-0509 1 Collier Services Inc. 160 Conover Road Wickatunk 07765 Camp Coordinator Karen Stackhouse SP (732)946-9694 (732)946-9785 kstackhouse@collieryouthservices.org
83 Mon 13-2601 2 Keansburg Board of Ed 100 Palmer Place Keansburg 07734 Staff Accountant Dan Castles FSMC (732)787-2007 ext2440 (732)787-4399 dcastles@keansburg.k12.nj.us
84 Mon 13-3905 2 Asbury Park Board of Education 603 Mattison Avenue, 3rd Floor Asbury Park 07712 Assistant Business Administrator Ivy Brown FSMC 732-776-2606 ext. 2440 732-988-7315 browni@asburypark.k12.nj.us
85 Mon 13-4008 3 Freehold Borough Board of Education 280 Park Avenue Freehold 07728 Assistant Business Administrator Trish Saxton FSMC (732)761-2103 732-462-8954 trishs@freeholdboro.k12.nj.us
86 Mor 14-2303 1 Rabbinical College of America P.O Box 1996 Morristown 07962 Sponsor Representative Shoshana Estreicher SP (973)267-9404 ext. 112 (973)267-5208 shoshanasolomon@rca.edu
87 Oce 15-1911 25 Lakewood Board of Ed 200 Ramsey Avenue Lakewood 08701 Food Service Director Cory Goldfarb FSMC (732)905-3529 484-636-2507 cory.goldfarb@sodexo.com
88 Oce 15-3715 17 Foodbank of Monmouth and Ocean Counties 3300 Route 66 Neptune 07753 Network Engagement Team ManagerWendi Silver V (732)918-2600 ext 5876 (732)918-0145 wsilver@foodbankmoc.org
89 Oce 15-3719 1 Little Egg Harbor Township 307 Frog Pond Road Little Egg Harbor 08087 School Business Admin. Ann Facemyer FSMC 609-296-1719 ext 1019 (609) 296-2570 afacemyer@iehsd.k12.nj.us
90 Pas 16-0125 3 Hands in 4 Youth Inc. 256 Macopin Road West Milford 07480 Director of Operations Elizabeth Wescott SP 973-838-4273 862-226-6640 EWESCOTT@H14Y.ORG
91 Pas 16-0153 3 The Salvation Army Star Lake 120  West 14th Street New York 10011 Captain Sheila Gage SP (212)337-7255/781-702-0992 (212)337-7252 sgage@use.salvationarmy.org
92 Pas 16-0515 17 City Of Passaic Dept of Recreation 330 Passaic Street Passaic 07055 Superintendent of Rec Cindy Gomez V (973)365-5525 (973)365-3273 summerfoods@cityofpassaicnj.gov
93 Pas 16-0713 49 Paterson Board of Education 90 Delaware Avenue Paterson 07503 Director of Food Services David Buchholtz V (973)321-0957 (973)321-0953 dbuchholtz@paterson.k12.nj.us
94 Pas 16-0810 20 Passaic Board of Education 101 Passaic Street Passaic 07055 FS Coordinator Christopher Saruillo S (973)470-5430 (973)614-1971 csarullo@passaic-city.k12.nj.us
95 Pas 16-3502 2 Islamic Center of Passaic County 152 Derrom Avenue Paterson 07504 Office Manager Ibtism Ali SP (973)278-7070 ext 10 (973)278-0102 office@icpcnj.org
96 Som 18-0703 2 Township of Franklin 475 DeMott Lane Somerset 08873 Recreation Prog Coordinator Saffie Kallon SC (732)873-1991 ext 6343 (732)873-1595 saffie.kallon@twp.franklin.nj.us
97 Som 18-1005 1 Boys Club of New York 287 East 10th Street New York, NY 10009 Chief Operating Officer Nana Annan SP 347-505-5411 347-505-5412 nana.annan@bcny.org
98 Som 18-3902 2 Bound Brook Board of Education 111 West Union Avenue Bound Brook 08805 Assistant Principal Marc DeMarco FSMC 732-662-7944 732-366-6445 mdemarco@bbrook.org
99 Sus 19-0151 1 Trail Blazer Camps Inc. 394 Rogers Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11225 Exec. Director Riel Peerbooms SP (212)529-5113 ext 1 (718)462-0597 rpeerbooms@trailblazers.org

100 Sus 19-0245 1 Camp Nejeda Foundation, Inc. P.O. Box 156 Stillwater 07875 Health Center Director Marilyn Geydoshek SP (973)383-2611 ext. 222 (973)383-9891 marilyn.geydoshek@campnejeda.org
101 Sus 19-4010 3 Newark YMCA-Linwood MacDonald Camp 600 Broad Street Newark 07102 Director Christine Marino SP (973)948-7090 973-948-3271 jtrigg@newarkymca.org
102 Uni 20-1801 54 City Of Elizabeth Dept of Recreation 50 Winfield Scott Plaza Elizabeth 07201 Food Coord. Martin Ferreiro SC (908)820-4234 (908)820-4224 coachmf22@gmail.com
103 Uni 20-2001 7 Hillside Recreation Dept 274 Hillside Avenue Hillside 07205 Director of Recreation Sjocquelyn Winstead SC (908)499-7466 (973)926-3748 swinstead08@gmail.com
104 Uni 20-2200 31 Plainfield Board of Ed 515 Watchung Avenue Plainfield 07060 SFSP Coordinator Hanae M. McCray FSMC (908)753-3097 (908)226-8038 hanae.mccray@plainfieldnj.gov
105 Uni 20-2903 1 Kean University 1000 Morris Avenue Union 07083 Director Veronica Jackson FSMC 908-737-3618 908-737-3606 vjackson@kean.edu
106 Uni 20-2910 9 Rahway Community Action Organization, Inc. 796 E. Hazelwood Avenue Rahway 07065 Food Coordinator Gloria Garris V (732587-5731 ext. 105 (732)382-2338 gloriagarris72@yahoo.com
107 Uni 20-3212 1 Impact 21 Comm Development Corp P.O Box 1623 Rahway 07065 Administrative Assistant Miriam Martinez S (732)680-9800 ext 231 (732)680-9801 jdaly@impact21.org
108 Uni 20-3408 4 Borough of Roselle 210 Chestnut Street Roselle 07203 Director of Recreation Donald Shaw SC (908)634-4502 (908) 245-9508 dshaw@boroughorroselle.com
109 Uni 20-3718 5 Community Food Bank of New Jersey 31 Evans Terminal Road Hillside 07205 VP of Programs and Services Kamili Williams S (908)355-3663 ext 238 (908)355-0270 kwilliams@cfbnj.org
110 Uni 20-3904 27 Elizabeth Board of Education 500 North Broad Street Elizabeth 07208 Director of Food Services Jamie Leavitt S 908-436-5401 908-436-5413 leavitja@epsnj.org
111 Uni 20-4137 12 Gentlemans Making Changes 826 Wadsworth Avenue Plainfield 07063 Executive Director Hanae M. McCray FSMC 908-521-7279 hanae.mccray@plainfieldnj.gov
112 War 21-3104 4 NORWESCAP, Inc. 350 Marshall Street Phillipsburg 08865 Food Bank Director Helene Meissner S (908)454-4322 ext. 102 (908)454-2030 meissnerh@norwescap.org
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